



# Rail trail bridge

Daniel Donovan



Everyone loves before and after pics.





# Why is the cost different?

- There was an increase in material needed
- The change in dimensions for my “framing” caused a large change in cost per unit
- The building of a railing created the need for timber locks

Special Instructions		Notes				
Line	Description	Qty/Footage	Price	Per	Total	
1	TX1212CP - SCORPION #6 X 3-1/2" XT CERAMIC COATED STAR DRIVE SCREW 250PC - T20	2 ea	18.99	ea	37.98	
2	TX1300CP - SCORPION #6 X 3" XT CERAMIC COATED STAR DR. SCREW 250PC - T20	1 ea	22.99	ea	22.99	
3	TX1146P - SCORPION #6 X 1-1/4" XT CERAMIC COATED STAR DRIVE SCREW 1 LB - T20	1 ea	10.99	ea	10.99	
4	18219 - FASTENMASTER #7 TIMBERLOK SCREW 50pc	1 ea	39.95	ea	39.95	
5	PT021216 - 2X12X16 TREATED SYP #1 5/16	5 ea	49.99	ea	249.95	
6	PT040408 - 4X4X8 TREATED SYP #1 12/8	12 ea	16.69	ea	200.28	
7	PT021216 - 2X12X16 TREATED SYP #1 1/16	1 ea	49.99	ea	49.99	
8	PT020616 - 2X6X16 TREATED SYP #1 9/16	8 ea	18.44	ea	147.52	
9	PT020616 - 2X6X16 TREATED SYP #1 1/16	1 ea	18.44	ea	18.44	
10	PT020416 - 2X4X16 TREATED SYP #1 2/16	2 ea	15.29	ea	30.58	
11	PT040410 - 4X4X10 TREATED SYP #1 2/10	2 ea	20.69	ea	41.38	
12	PT040412 - 4X4X12 TREATED SYP #1 4/12	4 ea	22.49	ea	89.96	
The invoice is due on 07/31/2020.					Total Amount	\$940.01
In the event the Buyer's obligations arising under this invoice are enforced through a collection agency or attorney with or without suit or any other proceeding, Buyer agrees to pay all collection costs or reasonable attorney fees of 25% on the principal balance due plus court costs.					Sales Tax	\$0.00
					Invoice Total	\$940.01

The new order cost:  
\$940.01

Special Instructions		Notes				
Line	Product Code	Description	Qty/Footage	Price	Per	Total
1	PT021016	2X10X16 TREATED SYP #1 6/16	6 ea	29.99	ea	179.94
2	PT540616	5/4X6X16 TREATED SYP PREMIUM 9/16	9 ea	22.49	ea	202.41
3		WE DO NOT CUT PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER				
4	17920	SCORPION 2-1/2" XT CERAMIC COATED SCREW 1 LB	1 ea	10.99	ea	10.99
5	17927	SCORPION 2-1/2" XT2 CERAMIC COATED SCREW 250pc	1 ea	19.99	ea	19.99
6	17921	SCORPION 3" XT2 CERAMIC COATED SCREW 1 LB	2 ea	10.99	ea	21.98
7		1" RIBBED SCREWS (SHINGLE NAILS) - NEED BETTER INFORMATION				
8	04981	1 LB 1 3/4" GALV SHAKE NAIL 134HGSK1	1 ea	4.99	ea	4.99
9		OUR STOCK SHAKE NAIL IS RING SHANK				
					Total Amount	\$440.30
					Sales Tax	\$27.96
					Quotation Total	\$468.26

The old order cost:  
\$468.26